147
C
U
RV
ES
Ordering Information
Features
Mounting InformationCross Sections
Example: IQ-20-3T8-PERF-CM48-EU-BSC-IBOB (for 20’ row)
• Specular aluminum wings add sparkle to the fixture
• Extruded aluminum housing provides rigidity and complements the
aluminum wings
• Choice of slotted, perforated, or solid wings for design flexibility
• Specially textured or standard RAL colors are available as an option on
both the housing and wings
• Patented die cast aluminum end caps and couplers enable fixtures to be
connected for a seamless and straight appearance
• Unique cable system allows instant horizontal balancing
• With the use of up to three T8, T5, or T5HO lamps and a highly specular
reflective system, IndiQuest can be used in a multitude of different office
spaces
• UL listed 1598
• Damp label available on most models
IQ
Wing Type
PERF - Perforated Wing
S - Solid Wing
HSLT - Horizontal Slot – Steel Wing
VSLT - Vertical Slot – Steel Wing
IQ - - - - - - - -
Mounting
Method
IQ - IndiQuest
48 - 48”
Other lengths available
on request.
TBAR - T-Bar Mounting Clips
IBOB - Inboard/Outboard Switching*
LR - Left/Right Switching*
DC - Dust Cover (NA T5 HO)
EL - Emergency Battery Pack (Small case only)
GLR - Fast Blow Fuse
GMF - Slow Blow Fuse
CSA - UL listed or CSA certified for Canada
NAL - Natural Anodized Aluminum on the Wings
MWAL - Matte White Aluminum on the Wings
Contact factory for other wing finishes.
DL - Damp Label
*Switching configuration must be provided.
Lamp Type
& Profile
1T8 - One T8 Lamp
2T8 - Two T8 Lamps
3T8 - Three T8 Lamps (CM only)
1T5 - One T5 Lamp
2T5 - Two T5 Lamps
3T5 - Three T5 Lamps (CM only)
1T5HO - One T5HO Lamp
2T5HO - Two T5HO Lamps
3T5HO - Three T5HO Lamps
(CM only)
BSC - Bonded Silver Crinkle
MW - Matte White
See page 175 for other color selections.
Housing/End Cap
Finish
Nominal Approx. Weight
Length 1-lamp 2-lamp 3-lamp A B C D
4’ 10 lbs. 10 lbs. 10 lbs. 471⁄2” 48” 193” 49”
8’ 20 lbs. 20 lbs. 20 lbs. 951⁄2” 96” 385” 97”
Data Chart
4’, 8’ Single
4’, 8’ Rows
D
A
C
A B B B
33⁄8”
85⁄16”
1 Lamp T8 or T5
33⁄8”
85⁄16”
2 Lamp T8 or T5
33⁄8”
85⁄16”
3 Lamp T8 or T5
Suspension
Length
Model
Options
Voltage
120 - 120V
277 - 277V
347 - 347V
U - 120V-277V
CM - Adjustable
Aircraft
Cable Mount
WM - Wall Mount
For exact slot patterns
contact factory.
Subject to change without notice.
E - Electronic, Instant Start
(Standard for T8)
EP - Electronic, Programmed
Start (Standard for T5
& T5HO, optional for T8)
ED - Electronic, Dimming,
0-10V Standard
ESD- Electronic, Step Dimming
(Contact factory)
Unless specified, Alera will
use fewest ballasts possible.
Ballast Type
NOTE Ballast nomenclature has
changed. See page 177 for details.
Specify entire row
Row Length
Single or Row Individual Lengths.
Note: Fixtures in rows are
modular & will be identified as
components within the row by
their individual lengths.
Lengths for this product are:
4 - 4’ 8 - 8’
Fixture Length